
f t

The County of Upshur

State of Texas

Bid # UP0M4

For: Gasoline and Diesel Fuel

Bid opens date/time: January 31.2014 @ 9:00 a.m.

The enclosed Invitation to Bid (ITB) and accompanying Specifications/Bidder's
Response Form are for your convenience in bidding the referenced products or services
for Upshur County.

Sealed bids shall be delivered no later than:

Date/Time: January 30, 2014 @ 5:00 p.m.

Location: Upshur County Judge, 100 W. Tyler St, 3*^*' Floor County Courthouse,
PO Box 790, Oilmen TX 75644

Mark Envelope: Bid-UPOl-14 Gasoline and Diesel Fuel

Bids must be signed by a person having the authority to bind the vendor in a contract.
Bids that are not signed will be rejected. Upshur Countv reserves the right to waive
simple informalities in this Invitation to Bid.

Please note that all bids must be received at the designated location by the deadline
shown. Bids received after the deadline will not be considered for award of the contract.

Bids will be opened in the Upshur County Courthouse, 100 West Tyler St., 3^^* Floor,
Gilmer, Texas. You are invited to attend.

Bids may be withdrawn by the bidder at any time prior to the official opening, but must
be withdrawn in person. Alterations may not be made to a bid once submitted, but a new
bid may be submitted if the substitution occurs before the opening time. After the official
opening, bids may not be amended or altered and may not be withdrawn without the
approval of the Commissioners Court.

Upshur County is aware of the time and effort expended in preparing and submitting bids
to the County. Please let us know of any bid requirements which are causing you
difficulty in responding to our bids. We want to make the process as easy and efficient as
possible so that all responsible vendors can compete for the County's business.

Awards ordinarily will be made approximately two weeks after the bid opening date. To
obtain results, or if you have any questions, please contact Andy Jordan, Road-c
Administrator, at 903-843-7623.

Bid UPOl-14

Gasoline and Diesel Fuel

o

-<

X

ro

•

'-m

C-
Xj»

22

CO

O

•• - •, rn

CO



•' '..I

Bid for Gasoline and Diesel Fuel

Upshur County is requesting bids for Gasoline and Diesel Fuel as described in the foregoing specifications.
Without change in the unit price, it is expressly understood that the total quantity indicated on this bid form
is only an estimate.

Having read and understood the attached instructions, specifications, terms and conditions, we submit the
following bid:

Quantity

50,000

70,000

Description

Gasoline

dock price as of
2:00 p.m. January,

15,2014

Profit Margin

Total

Diesel ̂ SD)
dock price as of

2:00 p.m. January,
15,2014

Unit of Measure Price Per Unit Total of Items

GAL

GAL

MJ3

oc^

GAL . Mooo

Profit Margin

Total

TOTAL BID

GAL

(Aim A

Additional profit margin if tanker loads are requested by Upshur County: $_

(^0 irvlcIuDed ^

s
ftl®

0^ hd

spli+

OlU'V'-

Bid UPOl-14

Gasoline and Diesel Fuel

12



The-
tty

Firm Subnjittins Bid

Address

VMTMA

City, State, Zip

Name and Tit)^njdi^ug^Su^^n^id (y^(2)[ ^
Telephone Number

,T-fya5 ,
1 (vy ?j\K)nnip-\^ ^rarrioLph knS [^c-cp E-Mail Address

Fax Number

2^.PaaK — Signature of Authorized Reppdsmtative *

References:

List three (3) companies or governmental agencies where these commodities have been provided:

1. Name:_ (Xvari-py^nm Ooon-Hof
Address:_ Hdo 9} Phone No,_
Contact person:^

2. Name:

Address

3.

: Phone No._ ^5a-'l80-tg(K
Contact person:_ ftrylQ/y^Pthv'^'LTitie Porc^nas.cin'-^
Name:_^ ^pUnom (^O-Vj n4^w^
Address: WLD ^ Phone No._

Contact p.^on-^ Title )Y-Cj(\^0\{0^

BldUPOI-14

Gasoline and Diesel Fuel



itil

c B B ts

bSSS

s s
9

a a 9 Si
5 a 8 8

sssia

§?f 5
ISII

^If f

.eiii!:
K B K K
sgaa

? o ®
3

fe y S «
a s 8 5

fill f f IJ Iff f sf 5 S"
fSIf

S f a S3 S 3 a S s 3 s s s 3 3 33 8 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

f fillISSI iiii iiii SSIill liiii III

2 S 3 2 2 ft a 2 3 2 2 9 ft ft

aa?!'

:§i

B B B B B

S55

a a| g i

e e

U
I?
&

3 5 § a !£
8 a 13 8 «

iiiii

I f- 2- I

! S » g t

B B C « IS

iliss

PS?

s s
z z

9
1,

gi Si ̂  I
s a EI

^ „ a a
rri^t

Ulli

Hill

^§§g§
o e o e e

iiiii Si!

13 g g C C
a g » S3

If

B B B B

iiil

: S E S

:8&S

>1

I Si St
; E E

ISall

aaaaS
s s s s s

'?S?

lllllfill llll llllfill III!Illllfill
Illll ii£2 s a

f ??|
TIffS

2 8 & a
va.lllii IIIIH

n ?iii
m

ft a |U2H II I
llffi iiiif

3 3 9 3 3
riii
a a 3 a 3 3 3 3 3

iff

SDDBHiS : 3 3 3et 8 s B a

Illll
iriif
a 5 a 9 §

£ S S S

illll3 3 ft ft
& 5 "s. a
ft ft 3 3illll

E E
ft ft sssss

SSSSSi
S S 8 S

cecc eceeeccc«; c«««s ccec Bcet:ccccccecce ?rc

CP'ECBEE

E S B S

Sggg
s s s s

gggg
B S S & B

ggggg
E B S B B
ggggg

in B B B B
Ui Ui li c& b

B B B B B

ggggg
BBSS

gggg
B B E B E

ggggg
B S B B

gggg

a a aaii
EE""®

aasi aasi
E E ̂  °

a a aass a a a a9 9 SSli? s ??
3 6

E E E E
S 5

9 3

."5

r;'f

iiiiiiiliiliiiliiiiiiiiiiia B 8 5
5 5 E 5 s c 5 5 c s: c c c
lEEgigiSE^ElSEES

?fe



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
DATE{MM/DO/YYYY)

01/27/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND. EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHOP'-"^"
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. ■ '

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, 1
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights tu u-j
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER CA #0H64724 1-972-581-4400

IMA, Inc. (Dallas Division)

14185 Dallas Parkway

Suite 800

Dallas, TX 75254

NAME^°^ Cindy Thomas
F..1. 972-581-4400 NnV 972-581-4490

AD^ESS- cindy. thomasSimacorp. com
INSURERiS) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAICtf

INSURER A: LIBERTY MOT FIRE INS CO 23035

INSURED

Fikes Wholesale Inc.

PO BOX 1287

Tensile , TX 76503-1287

INSURERS: XL SPECIALTY INS CO 37885

INSURER C; EVEREST NfLTL INS CO 10120

INSURER D:

INSURER E:

INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 49020718 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS.
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE

ADDL

itisa
SUBR

WVD POUCY NUMBER
POUCY EPF POUCY EXP

(MMiDprrrfft imiwdd/yyyy)

COMMERCIAL GENERAL UABILTTY

CLWMS-MADE s OCCUR
25,000 Retention

TB2-691-461096-046 07/01/16 07/01/17 EACH OCCURRENCE

DAMAGE TO RENTED
PREMISES (Ea occuffenee)

MED EXP (Any one petson)

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY

GENLAGGREGATE UMIT APPUES PER:

PRO
JECTPOLICY LOG

OTHER:

GENERALAGGREGATE

PRODUCTS • COMP/OP AGG

s 1,000,000

s 300,000

S 0

s 1,000,000

s 2,000,000

s 2,000,000

AUTOMOBILE UABILHY AS2-691-461096-066 07/01/16 07/01/17 COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
fEa accidents S 1,000,000

ANY AUTO

Aa OWNED

AUTOS

HIRED AUTOS

BODILY INJURY {Per person)

SCHEDULED

AUTOS
NON-OWNED

AUTOS

BODILY INJURY (Per acciiJent)

PROPERTY DAMAGE
fPer acddenO

UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

US00075912LI16A 07/01/16 07/01/17 EACH OCCURRENCE s 20,000,000

AGGREGATE S 20,000,000

DED X RETENRONS ̂ 0,000
WORKERS COMPENSATION

AND EMPLOYERS'LIABILITY y/N
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUnVE

OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory In NH)
if yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

□
EN4WC00020161-excludes T017/01/16 07/01/17

V PER
STATUTE

OTH-
ER

N/A
E.L EACH ACCIDENT 5^000,000
E.L DISEASE • EiSSMPLgYEE

EL DISEASE • P^CY L^Jt
s^000,000
sTiooo,*ooo

g
05

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS I LOCATIONS I VEHICLES (ACORP101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) - LV i ' S
.LOO

rj-i
. ̂ Cji
1-3CD

v£>

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

* For Insurance Information Purposes Only

6261 Central Pointe Parkway

Temple, TX 76503
1  USA

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PDLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFDRE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

/M
ACORD 25 (2014/01)
j smithson
49020718

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD


